

MOUNTAINEER INFRASTRUCTURE, LLC 2376 LANEVILLE ROAD DRY FORK, WV 26263

PHONE 304-866-4953

FAX 304-866-4329



From: Mountaineer Infrastructure WV Division of Purchasing To: Pages: 38 Fax: 304 558-3970 2-25-16 Phone: 304-558-2157 Date: CCi DEP1600000032 BID Re: ☐ Urgent ☐ For Review ☐ Please Comment ☐ Please Reply

SEALED BID ENCLOSED

RFQ Number:

DEP 1600000032

Buyer:

Beth Collins

Bid Opening Date: 2-25-16

Bid Opening Time: 1:30

02/25/16 12:27:44 VMV Purchasina Division

Agency Purchasing Division REQ.P.O# DEP 1600000032

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE	PRESENTS, That v	ve, the undersigned	, Mount	aineer Inf	rastruct	ure, LLC	<u> </u>
of	Dry Fork		WV, a:	s Principa	al, and <u>Lib</u> e	erty Mut	ual Insu	rance Company
of	Boston ,	MA	, a corporation	organize	ed and exis	ting und	er the law	rs of the State of
<u>MA</u>	with its principal office	ce in the City of	Boston	, as (Surety, are	held an	d firmly b	ound unto the State
of Wes	t Virginia, as Obligee, in the pen	al sum of Five Per	cent of Amount Bi	d	(\$_	5%) for th	e payment of which,
well an	d truly to be made, we jointly an	d severally bind our	selves, our heirs, a	iministra	lars, execu	itors, suc	cessors :	and assigns.
							9	
	The Condition of the above							-
	ment of Administration a certain				-		nto a conf	tract in writing for
Apano	loned Mine Reclamation, O	SR Carson One/	siady Fork, Open	ur Cour	nty, vv v	•		
the agre full forc event, e way im waive n	NOW THEREFORE, (a) If said bid shall be rej (b) If said bid shall be rej d hereto and shall furnish any of eement created by the acceptant e and effect. If is expressly un exceed the penal amount of this The Surety, for the value recepaired or affected by any exter notice of any such extension. WITNESS, the following signal or by Principal Individually if Principal Individuall	accepted and the Father bonds and instance of said bid, then derstood and agree obligation as herein ived, hereby stipulation of the time with the said seals of Father and seals of Father bonds.	urance required by this obligation shalled that the liability on stated. Ites and agrees that thin which the Obligation	the bid o. be null : f the Sul the obli- gee may	r proposal, and void, or rety for any gations of some continuous and seal and seal	and sha therwise y and all said Sure ich bid, a	Il in all oil this oblig claims he ety and its and said	her respects perform pation shall remain in pereunder shall, in no should be in no Surety does hereby
							1	
Principa	al Seal			Mour	taineer Ir		of Princh	
				D.	MA. 2	•		, — ,
				<u> Бу</u>	(Must be	Preside	nt, Vice I	President, or
					_	•	orized A	gent)
					Preside			
						(Title)	
Surety (Seal			ву://	Mutual Miles, License	(Name	of Surety	

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance, must affix its seal, and must attach a power of attorney with its seal affixed.

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS NOT VALID UNLESS IT IS PRINTED ON RED BACKGROUND.

This Power of Attorney limits the acts of those named herein, and they have no authority to bind the Company except in the manner and to the extent herein stated,

Certificate No. 6266574

American Fire and Casualty Company The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company

Liberty Mutual Insurance Company West American Insurance Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOWN ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: That American Fire & Casualty Company and The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of New Hempshire, that Liberty Mutual Insurance Company is a corporation duty organized under the laws of the State of Massachusetts, and West American Insurance Company is a comporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Indiana (herein collectively called the "Companies"), pursuant to and by authority herein set forth, does hereby name; constitute and appoint, Andrew K. Teeter, Christopher A. Michel: Douglas P. Taylor: Janls K. Peacock, Kimberly L. Miles: Kimberly S. Burdette

state of WV each individually if there be more than one named, its true and lawful attorney-in fact to make, execute, seal, acknowledge all of the city of Charleston and deliver, for and on its behalf as surety and as its agt and deed; any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations, in pursuance of these presents and shall be as binding upon the Companies as if they have been duly signed by the president and attested by the ecoretary of the Companies in their own proper persons.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Power of Attorney has been subscribed by an authorized officer or official of the Companies and the composite seals of the Companies have been affixed 29th day of August



Liberty Mutual Insurance Company West American Insurance Company

American Fire and Casualty Company The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company

W. Davenport, Assistant Secretary

STATE OF WASHINGTON COUNTY OF KING

2013, before me personally appeared Gregory W. Davenport, who acknowledged himself to be the Assistant Secretary of American On this 29th day of August Fire and Casualty Company, Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, The Ohio Casualty Company, and West American Insurance Company, and that he, as such, being authorized so to do execute the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of the corporations by himself as a duly authorized officer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my notarial see at Seattle, Washington, on the day and year first above written



This Power of Attoiney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-laws and Authorizations of American Fire and Casualty Company, The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, and West American Insurance Company which resolutions are now in full force and effect reading as follows;

ARTICLE IV - OFFICERS - Section 12. Power of Attorney. Any officer or other official of the Corporation authorized for that purpose in writing by the Chairman of the President, and subject to each limitation as the Chairman or the President may prescribe, shall appoint such attorneys in fact, as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Corporation to inake, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surely any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations. Such attorneys-in-fact, subject to the limitations set forth in their respective powers of attention, shall have full power to bind the Corporation by their signature and execution of any such Instruments and to attach thereto the seal of the Corporation...When so executed, such instruments shall be as binding as if signed by the President and affected to by the Secretary. Any power or authority granted to any representative or attorney include the provisions of this article may be revoked at any time by the Board, the Chairman, the President or by the officer of officers granting such power or authority.

ARTICLE XIII - Execution of Contracts - SECTION 5. Surety Bonds and Undertakings. Any officer of the Company authorized for that purpose in withing by the chairman or the president. and subject to such limitations as the chairman or the president may prescribe, shall appoint such attorneys in fact, as may be necessary to act in Behall of the Company to make, execute eest, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations. Such afterneys in fact subject to the limitations set forth in their respective powers of attorney, shall have full power to blind the Company by their signature and execution of any such instruments and to attach thereto the seal of the Company. Wheir so executed such instruments shall be as binding as it signed by the president and attested by the secretary.

Certificate of Designation - The President of the Company, acting pure until to the Byland of the Company, authorized Gregory W. Deveryout Assistant Secretary to appoint soon altomets. In fact as may be necessary to act on behalf of the Company to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations.

Authorization - By unanimous consent of the Company's Board of Directors, the Company consents that leastimile or mechanically reproduced signature of any assistant secretary of the Company, wherever appearing upon a certified copy of any power of attorney issued by the Company with surely bonds, shall be yalld and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed

1. David M. Carey, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of American Fire and Casualty Company. The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, Uberty Mutual Insurance Company, and West American Insurance Company do hereby cartify that the original power of attorney of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies. is in full force and effect and has not been revoked."

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of sald Companies this 26 thday of January







David M. Carey, Assistant Secretary

LNIS:12873 092012

323 of 400

Addendum Numbers Received:

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM SOLICITATION NO.: DEP /6 3.32

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

(Check the bo	ox next to each addendum	receive	1)	
 √]	Addendum No. 1	Į]	Addendum No. 6
[✓]	Addendum No. 2	[3	Addendum No. 7
[]	Addendum No. 3	Ţ]	Addendum No. 8
[]	Addendum No. 4	I]	Addendum No. 9
£]	Addendum No. 5	[]	Addendum No. 10

I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. I further understand that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral discussion held between Vendor's representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only the information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is binding.

Mountaineer Int	rastructure LLC
	Company
MD. Evang	
	Authorized Signature
2-26-16	
<u>"</u>	Date

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.

Revised 6/8/2012

RFQ No. DEP 16000000 32

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

MANDATE: Under W. Va. Code §5A-3-10a, no contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and: (1) the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate; or (2) the debtor is in employer default.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition listed above does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of the W. Va. Code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not In default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Employer default" means having an outstanding balance or liability to the old fund or to the uninsured employers' fund or being in policy default, as defined in W. Va. Code § 23-20-2, failure to maintain mandatory workers' compensation coverage, or failure to fully meet its obligations as a workers' compensation self-insured employer. An employer is not in employer default if it has entered into a repayment agreement with the Insurance Commissioner and remains in compliance with the obligations under the repayment agreement.

"Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

AFFIRMATION: By signing this form, the vendor's authorized signer affirms and acknowledges under penalty of law for false swearing (W. Va. Code §61-5-3) that neither vendor nor any related party owe a debt as defined above and that neither vendor nor any related party are in employer default as defined above, unless the debt or employer default is permitted under the exception above.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE:	
Vendor's Name: <u>Mountainer Infrastruo</u> Authorized Signature: <u>MD Evan</u>	Date: 2/06/16
State of West Virginia	
County of Tucker to-wit:	edevor Februarii , 2016
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this	day of TC Strate 1
My Commission expires May Lo	2024
AFFIX SEAL HERE	NOTARY PUBLIC Sondra K. Mullemax
	- 1 1 Assistant American American

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 07/01/2012)

OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public, State of West Virginia Sondra K, Mukenax HC 73 Box 16 B Harman WV 28270 My Commission Expires May 6, 2024

CERTIFICATIONAND SIGNATURE PAGE

By signing below, or submitting documentation through wvOASIS, I certify that I have reviewed this Solicitation in its entirety; understand the requirements, terms and conditions, and other information contained herein; that I am submitting this bid, offer or proposal for review and consideration; that I am authorized by the vendor to execute and submit this bid, offer, or proposal, or any documents related thereto on vendor's behalf; that I am authorized to bind the vendor in a contractual relationship; and that to the best of my knowledge, the vendor has properly registered with any State agency that may require registration.

Mountainer In Frastructure
(Company)

MB. Lvand President
(Authorized Signature) (Representative Name, Title)

(304) 816-4953 (304)816-4327
(Phone Number) (Fax Number) (Date)

Revised 05/20/2015

ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS (Construction Contracts Only)

1. CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE: West Virginia Code § 21-11-2 requires that all persons desiring to perform contracting work in this state be licensed. The West Virginia Contractors Licensing Board is empowered to issue the contractor's license. Applications for a contractor's license may be made by contacting the West Virginia Division of Labor. West Virginia Code § 21-11-11 requires any prospective Vendor to include the contractor's license number on its bid. Failure to include a contractor's license number on the bid shall result in Vendor's bid being disqualified. Vendors should include a contractor's license number in the space provided below.
Mountaineer infrastructure. LLC

Contractor's Name:	
Contractor's License No	WV051354

The apparent successful Vendor must furnish a copy of its contractor's license prior to the issuance of a Award Document.

- 2. DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT: W. Va. Code § 21-1D-5 provides that any solicitation for a public improvement contract requires each Vendor that submits a bid for the work to submit at the same time an affidavit that the Vendor has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy. To comply with this law, Vendor must either complete the enclosed drug-free workplace affidavit and submit the same with its bid or complete a similar affidavit that fulfills all of the requirements of the applicable code, Failure to submit the signed and notarized drug-free workplace affidavit or a similar affidavit that fully complies with the requirements of the applicable code, with the bid shall result in disqualification of Vendor's bid. Pursuant to W. Va. Code 21-1D-2(b) and (k), this provision does not apply to public improvement contracts the value of which is \$100,000 or less or temporary or emergency repairs.
 - 2.1.DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE POLICY: Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 21-1D-4, Vendor and its subcontractors must implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy that complies with said article. The awarding public authority shall cancel this contract if: (1) Vendor fails to implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy described in the preceding paragraph, (2) Vendor fails to provide information regarding implementation of its drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or (3) Vendor provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy. Pursuant to W. Va. Code 21-1D-2(b) and (k), this provision does not apply to public improvement contracts the value of which is \$100,000 or less or temporary or emergency repairs.
- 3. DRUG FREE WORKPLACE REPORT: Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 21-1D-7b, no less than once per year, or upon completion of the project, every contractor shall provide a certified report to the public authority which let the contract. For contracts over \$25,000, the

Revised 05/20/2015

Rev. August 2013

wV-73 Rev. 08/2013



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

COUNTY OF TUCKER, TO-WIT:
I, MATT EVANS, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of MOUNTAINEER INFRASTRUCUTRE; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that MOUNTAINEER INFRASTRUCTURE (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
By: MR. Evan
Title: PRESIDENT
Company Name: MATT EVANS
Date:
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this day of February , 2016 .
By Commission expires May 6, 2024
(Seal) OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public, State of West Virginia Sondra K. Mullenax HC 73 Box 15 B Harman WV 26270 My Commission Expires May 6, 2024 (Notary Public)
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY
WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Mtneer Infastructure

CARSON ONE MINING & GLADY FORK MINING, INC.

ADDENDUM # 2 REVISED 1-27-16

Contractor's Bid Sheet

VENDOR NAME: MOUNTAINEER INFRASTRUCTURE

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM QUANTITY NO.		JANTITY UNIT DESCRIPTION		UNI	T PRICE	AMOUNT	
			Permit D-35-82		_		
1.0	1	LS	MOBILIZATION & DEMOBILIZATION (LUMP SUM) (CANNOT EXCEED 10% OF TOTAL AMOUNT BID)	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00
2.0	1	LS	PROJECT SIGN	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00
3.0	1	LS	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT (LUM P SUM) (CANNOT EXCEED 5% OF SUBTOTAL AMOUNT BID)	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00
4.0	1	LS	QUALITY CONTROL (LUMP SUM) (CANNOT EXCEED 3% OF SUBTOTAL AMOUNT BID)	\$	1,500.00	\$	1,500.00
5.0	1	LS	SITE PREPARATION (LUMP SUM) (CANNOT EXCEED 10% OF SUBTOTAL AMOUNT BID)	\$	37,801.00	\$	37,801.00
6.0	400	TON	ROAD RESTORATION STONE (PER TON)	s	24,27	\$	9,708.00
7.0	2,200	LF	SILT FENCE (PER LINEAR FOOT)	\$		\$	22.00
8.0	1,400	LF	STRAW WATTLE (PER LINEAR FOOT)	\$	0.01		14.00
9.0	7	EA	STONE CHECK DAM (PER EACH)	s	10.00	\$	70.00
10.0	1	EA	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE (PER EACH)	18	2,072.00		2,072.00
11.0	6	ACRE	REVEGETATION (PER PLAN VIEW ACRE)	\$	1,500.00		9,000.00
12.0	450	LF	TYPE I RIPRAP DITCH (PER LINEAR FOOT)	\$	33.72		15,174.00
13.0	870	LF	TYPE V RIPRAP DITCH (PER LINEAR FOOT)	\$	86.92		75,620.40
14.0	125	LF	24 INCH HDPE PIPE (PER LINEAR FOOT)	8	92.83		11,603.75
15.0	60	LF	60 INCH HDPE PIPE (PER LINEAR POOT)	\$	261.29		15,677.40
16.0	13,000	CY	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (PER CUBIC YARD)	\$	2.77		36,010.00
17.0	44	ACRE	SOIL COVER (PER PLAN VIEW ACRE)	\$	6,995.00		27,980.00
1 8.0	2	BA	CONCRETE CAPS (PER EACH)	1\$	4,534.00	\$	9,068.00
19.0	700	TONS	ROCK BACKFILL (PER TON)	\$	24.00		16,800,00
20.0	10	CY	BOREHOLE GROUTING (PER CY)	\$	249,80		2,498.00
21.0	100	LF	UNDERDRAIN (PER LINEAR FOOT)	\$	1.00		100.00
22.0	50	LF	UN DERDRAIN CONVEYANCE PIPE (PER LINEAR FOOT)	8	1.00		50.00
23.0	1	LS	DEMOLITION (PER LUMP SUM)	\$_	119,319.00	\$	119,319.00
			SUBTOTAL D-35-82	\$		\$	397,087.55

			Permit 0-4-84		1		
24.0	1	LS	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT (LUM P SUM)		\$ 15,904.00	\$	15,904.00
			(CANNOT EXCEED 5% OF SUBTOTAL AMOUNT BID)			•	
25.0	í	LS	QUALITY CONTROL (LUM P SUM)		\$ 7,514,00	\$	7,514.00
			(CANNOT EXCEED 3% OF SUBTOTAL AMOUNT BID)				
26.0	1	LS	SITE PREPARATION (LUMP SUM)		\$ 94,518.00	\$	94,518.00
			(CANNOT EXCEED 10% OF SUBTOTAL AMOUNT BID)			•	
27.0	2,000	TON	ROAD RESTORATION STONE (PER TON)	\$	1.00	\$.	2.000.00
28.0	5,400	LF	SILT FENCE (PER LINEAR FOOT)	\$	0.01	\$	54.00
29.0	2,400	LF	SUPER SILT FENCE (PER LINEAR FOOT)	\$	0.01	\$	24.00
30.0	15,200	LF	STRAW WATTLE (PER LIN EAR FOOT)	\$	0.01	\$	152.00
31.0	42	EA	STONE CHECK DAM (PER EACH)	\$	1.00		42,00
32.0	1	EA	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE (PER EACH)	\$	2,073.00	\$	2,073.00
33.0	2,100	SY	EROSION CONTROL MATTING (PER SQUARE YARD)	\$	1.57	\$	4,200.00
34.0	1	LS	STORMWATER DETENTION POND(PER LUMP SUM)	\$	64,663.00	\$	64,663.00
35.0	50	ACRE	REVEGETATION (PER PLAN VIEW ACRE)	\$	1.350.00	\$	67,500.00
36.0	4,270	LF	TYPE I RIPRAP DITCH (PER LINEAR FOOT)	S	32,26	\$	137,750,20
37.0	120	LF	TYPE II GROUTED RIPRAP DITCH (PER LINEAR FOOT)	\$	91.12	_	10.934.40
38.0	640	LP	TYPE III RIPRAP DITCH (PER LINEAR FOOT)	\$	45.29	\$	28,985,60
39.0	5,865	LF	TYPE IV GROUTED RIPRAP DITCH (PER LINEAR FOOT)	\$	104.39	\$	612.247.35
40.0	200	LP	TYPE V RIPRAP DITCH (PER LINEAR FOOT)	\$	75.50	\$	15,100,00
41.0	1	EA	LOW WATER CROSSING (PER EACH)	\$	8,764.00	\$	8,764.00
42.0	150	LF	RIPRAP STREAM PROTECTION	\$	63.84	S	9,576.00
43.0	380,000	CY	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (PER CUBIC YARD)	S	2.25	\$	855,000.00
43.1	15,000	CY	SEDIMENT POND EXCAVATION (PER CUBIC YARD)	S	0.01	\$	150.00
44.0	42	ACRE	SOIL COVER (PER PLAN VIEW ACRE)	S	3,909.00	\$	164,178.00
45.0	500	LF	UNDERDRAIN (PER LINEAR FOOT)	\$	0.01	S	5.00
46.0	200	LF	UNDERDRAIN CONVEYANCE PIPE (PER LINEAR FOOT)	\$	10.0	S	2.00
47.0	1	LS	DEMOLITION (PER LUM P SUM)	\$	262,203.00	\$	262,203.00
\dashv	···		SUBTOTAL PERMIT 0-4-84			\$	2,363,539,55

FE8. 25. 12:19PM

RECEIVED TIME

			Permit U-60-83			, -
48.0	1	LS	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT (LUMP SUM) (CANNOT EXCEED 5% OF SUBTOTAL AMOUNT BID)	\$	2,449.00	\$ 2,449.00
49.0	1	LS	QUALITY CONTROL (LUMP SUM) (CANNOT EXCEED 3% OF SUBTOTAL AMOUNT BID)	\$	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
50.0	1	LS	SITE PREPARATION (LUMP SUM) 'CANNOT EXCEED 10% OF SUBTOTAL AMOUNT BID)	\$	9.853.00	\$ 9,853.00
51.0	900	LF	SILT FENCE (PER LIN EAR FOOT)	- 3	0.01	\$ 9.00
52.0	22	EΑ	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE (PER EACH)	\$	1,987.00	\$ 3,974.00
53.0	2	ACRE	REVEGETATION (PER PLAN VIEW ACRE)	\$	2.000.00	\$ 4,000.00
54.0	220	LF	CLEANING AND REPAIR OF OUTLET STRUCTURES (PER LINEAR FT)	\$	25.15	\$ 5,533,00
55.0	3	EA	CONCRETE CAPS (PER EACH)	\$	5,232.00	\$ 15,696.00
56.0	4,000	TONS	ROCK BACKFILL (PER TON)	\$	25.73	\$ 102,920.00
57.0	50	CY	BOREHOLE GROUTING (PER CY)	\$	213.62	\$ 10,681.00
58.0	1	LS	DEMOLITION (PER LUMP SUM)	\$	43,121.00	\$ 43,121.00
59	650	LF	FARM FENCE	\$	9.90	\$ 6,435.00
		-	SUBTOTAL PERMIT U-60-83			\$ 205,671.00
		-	CARSON ONE MINING & GLADY FORK MINING TOT	AL		\$ 2,966,298.10

BIDDER'S AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE MD. Evan DATE 2/25/16

12:19PM

FEB. 25.

RECEIVED TIME



Purchasing Divison 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130 State of West Virginia Request for Quotation 32 — Reclamation

Proc Folder: 166005

Doc Description: Addendum 02 OSR Carson One /Glady Fork Land Reclamation

Proc Type: Central Purchase Order

Date Issued | Solicitation Closes | Solicitation No

2016-02-09 2016-02-25 13:30:00 CRFQ

0313 DEP1600000032

Version

3

Johnson Willer of m NA Type

BID CLERK

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

PURCHASING DIVISION

2019 WASHINGTON ST E

CHARLESTON

WV

25305

US

Vendor Name, Address and Telephone Number:

Mountaineer Infrastructure, LLC 2376 Laneville Rd. Dryfork, WV 26263

Phone 304-866-4953 Fax 304-866-4329

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER

Beth Collins (304) 558-2157 beth.a.collins@wv.gov

Signature X

MA. Zvany

FEIN# 45-537 2829

DATE 2/25/16

All offers subject to all terms any conditions contained in this solicitation

Page: 1

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CRFQ-001

ន <u>(មេរ៉ាន់) ៤៩</u> (ម	Y/AY2#11Y1	ile (* dir.	3017		S. 1882	-88
with the section of the			4.50117		1000000	ä

CONSTRUCTION RECLAMATION

ADDENDUM Addendum No. 02

This addendum is issued to modify the solicitation per the attached documentation and the following: 1. To provide answers to vendor submitted questions.

- 2. To provide a copy of the mandatory pre-bid sign-in sheet.

 3. To provide copy of revised specifications and drawings..

 4. To modify bid opening date to February 25, 2016 at 1:30 PM, EST, 5. To provide updated pricing sheet and commodity lines.

No other changes.

Addendum No. 01

This addendum is issued to modify the solicitation per the attached documentation and the following: 1. To modify the bid opening date to February 10, 2016 at 1:30 PM, EST.

No other changes.

CRFQ

THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE PURCHASING DIVISION FOR THE AGENCY, THE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FOR THE RESTORATION AND RECLAMATION AND REPAIR FOR THE CARSON ONE O-4-84 GLADY FORK PROJECT, LOCATED IN UPSHUR COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA, PER THE ATTACHED SPECIFICATIONS AND DOCUMENTATION.

			STATE OF THE STATE
ENVIRONMENTAL PRO		ENVIRONMENTAL PR	
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 30	1	47 SCHOOL ST, STE 3	001
PHILIPPI	WV 26416	PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998
US		US	

Line Co	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
1 MC	MOBILIZATION & DEMOBILIZATION	1.00000	LS	1,000.00	1.000 00
. 1410				1,000.	1,000

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	# leboM	
77111603				

Extended Description:

MOBILIZATION & DEMOBILIZATION (LUMP SUM)(CANNOT EXCEED 10% OF SUBTOTAL AMOUNT BID)

(81/0103000) (83/0103			
ENVIRONMENTAL PROT OFFICE OF SPECIAL RE	COPING SANGROOM	ENVIRONMENTAL PRO	
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301		47 SCHOOL ST, STE 30	01
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998
US		us	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qfy	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
2	PROJECT SIGN	1,00000	LS	1 000 00	. 00
				1,000.	1,000.

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				

Extended Description:

PROJECT SIGN

(), v(e) (e2. 76 (e)) ((e		restricted to the same of the	
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECT OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAI		ENVIRONMENTAL PROOFFICE OF SPECIAL F	
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301		47 SCHOOL ST, STE 3	301
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998
us		บร	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
3	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	1.00000	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				

Extended Description:

CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT (CANNOT EXCEED 5% OF SUBTOTAL AMOUNT BID)

A)VOIGTEE	秦4² 君		1. 在 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.
ENVIRONMENTAL PRO OFFICE OF SPECIAL RI		ENVIRONMENTAL PRO OFFICE OF SPECIAL RI	
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 30	ſ	47 SCHOOL ST, STE 30	11
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998
ປຣ		us	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
4	QUALITY CONTROL	1.00000	LS	1,500.00	1,500.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				

Extended Description:

QUALITY CONTROL (CANNOT EXCEED 3% OF SUBTOTAL AMOUNT BID)

0/2016/3/1/3/3/2016/3/1/3/2016		COMPUS TO THE	
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTI		ENVIRONMENTAL P	
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301		47 SCHOOL ST, STE	301
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998
us		Us	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
5	SITE PREPARATION	1.00000	LS	37, 801.00	37, 801. 00

Specification Comm Code # leboM Manufacturer 77111603

Extended Description:

SITE PREPARATION (CANNOT EXCEED 10% OF SUBTOTAL AMOUNT BID)

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTI		ENVIRONMENTAL PRO OFFICE OF SPECIAL RI	
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301		47 SCHOOL ST, STE 30	01
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998
us		Us	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
6	ROAD RESTORATION STONE	400.00000	TON	24.27	9708.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				

Extended Description:

ROAD RESTORATION STONE

it cells will her a single	processing to produce the state of the state		
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTE		ENVIRONMENTAL PRO	
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301		47 SCHOOL ST, STE 30	01
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998
US		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
7	SILT FENCE	2200,00000	LF		- 00
				.01	22.

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603			Đ,	-

Extended Description:

SILT FENCE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301 47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301 **PHILIPPI** WV26416 PHILIPPI WV 26416-9998 US US

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
8	STRAW WATTLE	1400,00000	LF		00
				.01	14.

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	# leboM	
77111603				
1				

Extended Description:

STRAW WATTLE

(Prince of Sec. 1887)		gerge grand to the residence	
ENVIRONMENTAL PROT OFFICE OF SPECIAL RE	1871/1871.h.s.r.	ENVIRONMENTAL PRO OFFICE OF SPECIAL R	
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301		47 SCHOOL ST, STE 30	91
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPP)	WV 26416-9998
US		US	

Line Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
9 STONE CHECK DAM	7.00000	EA	10.00	70.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				

Extended Description:

STONE CHECK DAM

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAM		ENVIRONMENTAL PROTE	
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301		47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301	
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998
us		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
10	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	1.00000	EA	2,072.00	2,072.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				

(*(***))******************************	% a ₂ %				
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION			ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION		
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301	47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301		47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301		
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998		
Us		US			

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
11	REVEGETATION	6,00000	ACRE	1,500.00	9,000.

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				

Extended Description:

REVEGETATION

		네스 그 바이 아이는 지수 않는 그 때문에 가요! 	
ENVIRONMENTAL PROT	=	ENVIRONMENTAL PRO OFFICE OF SPECIAL R	
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301		47 SCHOOL ST, STE 30	01
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998
US		us	

Line Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
	DITCH 450.00000	LF	33.71	15, 174.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603	2			

Extended Description: TYPE I RIPRAP DITCH

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301 47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301 PHILIPPI WV26416 WV 26416-9998 PHILIPPI UŞ บร

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
13	TYPE V RIPRAP DITCH	870.00000	LF	86 91	75, 620.40

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				
1				

Extended Description:

TYPE V RIPRAP DITCH

4510.25 G			
ENVIRONMENTAL PRO		ENVIRONMENTAL PRO OFFICE OF SPECIAL R	
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 3	D1	47 SCHOOL ST. STE 30	01
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998
US		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
14	24 INCH HDPE PIPE	125.00000	LF	93.83	11,603.75

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				

Extended Description:

24 INCH HDPE PIPE

AND ACTION OF THE RESERVE	建设经济公司		The state of the s		
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION			ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION		
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301		47 SCHOOL ST, STE 30	47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301		
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998		
US		us			

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
15	60 INCH HDPE PIPE	60.00000	LF	261.29	15,677.40

Model# Manufacturer Specification Comm Code 77111603

Extended Description: 60 INCH HDPE PIPE

		<u> </u>			
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION			ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION		
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301		47 SCHOOL ST, STE 36	47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301		
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998		
us		US	TI .		

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	euaal tinU	Unit Price	Total Price
16	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	13000.00000	CY	277	21 010 00
1				α.	36,010

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				l

Extended Description:

UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION

			A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O		
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION		'	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION		
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 30	47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301		47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301		
PHILIPPI	WV 26416	PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998		
us		US			

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
17	SOIL COVER	4.00000	ACRE	6,995.00	27,980.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
77111603			

Extended Description:

SOIL COVER)

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301 47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301 PHILIPPI WV 26416-9998 WV26416 PHILIPPI US US

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
18	CONCRETE CAPS	2.00000	EA	4,534.00	9,068,00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				
ŀ				

Extended Description:

CONCRETE CAPS

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTE		ENVIRONMENTAL PROOFFICE OF SPECIAL I		
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301	47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301		47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301	
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998	
US		us		

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
19	ROCK BACKFILL	700.00000	TON	24.00	16,800.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				

Extended Description:

ROCK BACKFILL

i Malaka e e ez M					
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION			ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION		
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301		47 SCHOOL ST, STE 3	47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301		
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998		
us		US			

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
20	BOREHOLE GROUTING	10.00000	CY	249.80	2498.

3B/25/2016	o/THU IZ:IU YM Mitneer in	iastructure	FRA NO. 504 6	00 4329	F. UZ1
Comm Code	Manufacturer	Speci	fication	Model #	
77111603		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Extended Des BOREHOLE				25-1-7-2-11-0-5-17-	
			Marija i de la companya da	and the second	
	ENTAL PROTECTION SPECIAL RECLAMATION		ENVIRONMENTAL PR OFFICE OF SPECIAL		
47 SCHOOL	. \$T, \$TE 301		47 SCHOOL ST, STE	301	
PHILIPPI	WV26416		PHILIPPI	WV	26416-9998
US	15		us		
Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unif Price	Total Price
21	UNDERDRAÍN	100.00000	LF	1.00	100.00
Comm Code	Manufacturer	Speci	fication	Model #	
77111603					
Extended Des UNDERDRAI	-			41.50	
OFFICE OF	ENTAL PROTECTION SPECIAL RECLAMATION		ENVIRONMENTAL PR	RECLAMATION	
47 SCHOOL	. ST, STE 301		47 SCHOOL ST, STE		
PHILIPPI	WV26416		PHILIPPI	WV	26416-9998
ŭs			US		~~~

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
22	UNDERDRAIN CONVEYANCE PIP	E 50.00000	LF	1.00	50.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			•

Extended Description:

UNDERDRAIN CONVEYANCE PIPE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301 47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301 WV26416 PHILIPPI WV 26416-9998 PHILIPPI Ųŝ US

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
23	DEMOLITION	1.00000	LS	119,319.00	119,3/9.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
77111603		 -	

Extended Description:

DEMOLITION

in in the second					
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION			ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION		
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301		47 SCHOOL ST, STE 30	01		
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998		
US		US			

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit lesue	Unit Price	Total Price
24	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	1.00000	LS	15,904 00	15,904.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603			10	
1				

Extended Description:

CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT (CANNOT EXCEED 5% OF SUBTOTAL AMOUNT BID)

ENVIRONMENTAL PRO OFFICE OF SPECIAL RI		ENVIRONMENTAL PROFFICE OF SPECIAL I	
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 30	1 1	47 SCHOOL ST, STE 3	301
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998
US		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
25	QUALITY CONTROL	1.00000	LS	7,514.00	7,514. **

Comm Code	Manufacturer	6pecification	Model #	
77111603				

Extended Description:

QUALITY CONTROL (CANNOT EXCEED 3% OF SUBTOTAL AMOUNT BID)

(Styphologics) as a financial section of the sectio			
ENVIRONMENTAL PRO		ENVIRONMENTAL PR OFFICE OF SPECIAL I	
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 30	01	47 SCHOOL ST, STE 3	301
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998
US		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
26	SITE PREPARATION	1.00000	LS	94,518.00	94,518.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				

Extended Description:

SITE PREPARATION (CANNOT EXCEED 10% OF SUBTOTAL AMOUNT BID)

			99.3.20 min 2
ENVIRONMENTAL PRO		ENVIRONMENTAL PROOFFICE OF SPECIAL I	
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 30	01	47 SCHOOL ST, STE 3	01
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998
บร		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
27	ROAD RESTORATION STONE	2000,00000	TON	1. ""	2,000.

Comm Code	Menufacturer	Specification	Model #
77111603			
1//11/1003			

Extended Description:

ROAD RESTORATION STONE

[[t](e)/a=j(e) #{			
ENVIRONMENTAL PRO		ENVIRONMENTAL PRO	
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 30	1	47 SCHOOL ST, STE 3	01
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998
us		บร	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
28	SILT FENCE	5400.00000	LF	0. *1	54. **

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603		-		

Extended Description :

SILT FENCE

ONE COLUMN TO THE PARTY OF THE			
ENVIRONMENTAL PRO-		ENVIRONMENTAL PR OFFICE OF SPECIAL I	
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 30	Û,	47 SCHOOL ST, STE 3	301
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998
us		us	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
29	SUPER SILT FENCE	2400.00000	LF	0.01	24.**

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				

Extended Description:

SUPER SILT FENCE

GARLER GEORGE			
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTI		ENVIRONMENTAL PROOFFICE OF SPECIAL I	
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301		47 SCHOOL ST, STE 3	801
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998
US		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
30	STRAW WATTLE	15200.00000	LF	n 01	150 00
1				U·	132.

Model # Specification Comm Code Manufacturer 77111603

Extended Description :

STRAW WATTLE

Eltalito talletti i en			ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION		
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301		47 SCHOOL ST, STE 3	47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301		
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998		
us		US			

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
31	STONE CHECK DAM	42.00000	EA	1.00	42.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				

Extended Description: STONE CHECK DAM

Marketin Britania			
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMAT	ION	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION	
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301		47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301	
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPPI I	NV 26416-9998
US		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
32	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	1.00000	EA	2,073.00	2,073.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603			:4	
1				

Extended Description:

STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301 47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301 PHILIPPI WV 26416-9998 WV26416 PHILIPPI US US

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
33	EROSION CONTROL MATTING	2100.00000	SY	1.57	4,200.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				- 1

Extended Description:

EROSION CONTROL MATTING

	THE CONTROL OF THE CO		
ENVIRONMENTAL PRO		ENVIRONMENTAL PRO OFFICE OF SPECIAL R	
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 30	1	47 SCHOOL ST, STE 30	01
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPPÍ	WV 26416-9998
US		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
	STORMWATER DETENTION POND	1.00000	LS	64,663.00	64,663.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				

Extended Description:

STORMWATER DETENTION POND

ENVIRONMENTAL PRO	RECLAMATION	ENVIRONMENTAL PRO	RECLAMATION		
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 3	01	47 SCHOOLST, STES	47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301		
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998		
us		Us			

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
35	REVEGETATION	50,00000	ACRE	1,350.00	67,500.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				

Extended Description:

REVEGETATION

		illi sa a filipa feit a e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	
ENVIRONMENTAL PRO		ENVIRONMENTAL PROOFFICE OF SPECIAL I	=
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 30	1	47 SCHOOL ST, STE 3	601
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998
บธ		us	

Lìne	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit leave	Unit Price	Total Price
36	TYPE I RIPRAP DITCH	4270.00000	LF	32.26	137, 750.20

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603		-		

Extended Description:

TYPE I RIPRAP DITCH

INMERIOR DE			
ENVIRONMENTAL PROT OFFICE OF SPECIAL RE		ENVIRONMENTAL PRO	
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301		47 SCHOOL ST, STE 30	91
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHIL(PPI	WV 26416-9998
US		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit issue	Unit Price	Total Price
37	TYPE II GROUTED RIPRAP DITCH	120.00000	LF	91.12	10,934.40

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603	2:			

Extended Description:

TYPE II GROUTED RIPRAP DITCH

ayadaro <u>t Torkal</u>			
ENVIRONMENTAL PRO		ENVIRONMENTAL PRO	
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 30	I	47 SCHOOL ST, STE 3	01
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998
US		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
38	TYPE III RIPRAP DITCH	640.00000	LF	45 29	28, 985. 60
1 .				70.	00, 100.

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
77111603	,		

Extended Description:

TYPE III RIPRAP DITCH

aweiceno.		SHEAD: A SHEAD	
ENVIRONMENTAL PRO		ENVIRONMENTAL PRO	
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 30	1	47 SCHOOL ST, STE 3	01
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998
US	_	us	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
39	TYPE IV GROUTED RIPRAP DITCH	5865,00000	LF	104. 39	612, 247. 35

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603			85.28	
I .				

Extended Description:

TYPE IV GROUTED RIPRAP DITCH

13.676010005.70的量次是季季少点			
ENVIRONMENTAL PROT		ENVIRONMENTAL PRO OFFICE OF SPECIAL RI	
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301		47 SCHOOL ST, STE 30	01
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998
US		Us	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit lesue	Unit Price	Total Price
40	TYPE V RIPRAP DITCH	200.00000	LF	75.50	15,100.00

Model # Specification Comm Code Manufacturer 77111603

Extended Description: TYPE V RIPRAP DITCH

Michael Brother	and the same of th		
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMA		ENVIRONMENTAL PRO	
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301		47 SCHOOL ST, STE 30	01
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998
us	=	ບຣ	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
41	LOW WATER CROSSING	1.00000	EA	8,764. **	8,764.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				

Extended Description: LOW WATER CROSSING

			Control of the Contro	
ENVIRONMENTAL PRO OFFICE OF SPECIAL R		ENVIRONMENTAL PRO		
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 30	01	47 SCHOOL ST, STE 30	01	
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998	
US		US	us	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Isaue	Unit Price	Total Price
42	RIPRAP STREAM PROTECTION	150.00000	LF	63.84	9,576.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model#
77111603 .		F1 69	

Extended Description:

RIPRAP STREAM PROTECTION

The later of the second **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301 47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301 WV26416 PHILIPPI PHILIPPI WV 26416-9998 US US

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
43	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	380000.00000	CY	2.25	855,000.°°

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				
1				

Extended Description:

UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION

ENVIRONMENTAL PRO OFFICE OF SPECIAL R		ENVIRONMENTAL PRO OFFICE OF SPECIAL R	11 11
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 30	01	47 SCHOOL ST, STE 30	01
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998
บธ		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
44	SOIL COVER	42.00000	ACRE	3909.00	164,178.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603			3	

Extended Description:

SOIL COVER

		ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION		
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301		47 SCHOOL ST, STE 3	01	
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998	
US		us		

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
45	UNDERDRAIN	500.00000	LF	0.01	5.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				

Extended Description:

UNDERDRAIN

(2) (c) (s) So c six (f)					
Elsallsouther Moreanies		i	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION		
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301		47 SCHOOL ST, STE 3	47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301		
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998		
US		US			

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
46	UNDERDRAIN CONVEYANCE PIPE	200.00000	LF	0.01	2.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				

Extended Description:

UNDERDRAIN CONVEYANCE PIPE

Several Services		A SACCABOLLA OLYMPIC I DESCRIPTION			
EMATICUMATERIAL INTO LEGITION			ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION		
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301		47 SCHOOL ST, STE 30	47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301		
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998		
us		Us			

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
47	DEMOLITION	1.00000	LS	262, 203.00	262, 203.

Comm Gode	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				,
1				

Extended Description:

DEMOLITION

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301 47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301 PHILIPPI WV 26416-9998 WV26416 **PHILIPPI** US US

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
48	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	1.00000	LS	2449.00	2 449 "
				01971	9,777.

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				

Extended Description:

CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT(CANNOT EXCEED 5% OF SUBTOTAL AMOUNT BID)

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301 47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301 PHILIPPI WV 26416-9998 WV26416 PHILIPPI US. US

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
49	QUALITY CONTROL	1.00000	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	-
77111603				
1				_

Extended Description:

QUALITY CONTROL (CANNOT EXCEED 3% OF SUBTOTAL AMOUNT BID)

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301 47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301 PHILIPPI WV 26416-9998 WV26416 PHILIPPI US US

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
50	SITE PREPARATION	1.00000	LS	9,853.**	9,853."

Model # Specification Manufacturer Comm Code 77111603

Extended Description:

SITE PREPARATION(CANNOT EXCEED 10% OF SUBTOTAL AMOUNT BID)

ENVIRONMENTAL PRO OFFICE OF SPECIAL RI 47 SCHOOL ST. STE 30	ECLAMATION	ENVIRONMENTAL PRO OFFICE OF SPECIAL R 47 SCHOOL ST. STE 30	RECLAMATION
 PHILIPPI	WV26416	PH(LIPP)	WV 26416-9998
US		us	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
51	SILT FENCE	900,0000	LF	0.01	9 00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification Model #
77111603		

Extended Description:

SILT FENCE

			Land Company C		
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION		
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 30	1	47 SCHOOL ST, STE 30	01		
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998		
us		US			

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	epaal finti	Unit Price	Total Price
52	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	2.00000	EA	1,987.00	1,987.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
77111603		3	41

Extended Description:

STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE

ENVIRONMENTAL PRO		ENVIRONMENTAL PRO		
47 SCHOOL SY, STE 301		47 SCHOOL ST, STE 3	47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301	
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998	
บร		us		

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
53	REVEGETATION	4.00000	ACRE	2,000.0	2,000.
L					

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				

Extended Description:

REVEGETATION

an Monce from the second		SUPPLE SET OF SET OF	
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTIO		ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTIO OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMA	
47 SCHOOL ST. STE 301		47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301	
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998
บร		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Isaue	Unit Price	Total Price
54	CLEANING AND REPAIR OF	220.00000	LF	25.15	5,533.°°

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603			000	

Extended Description:

CLEANING AND REPAIR OF OUTLET STRUCTURES

(1974) Company			
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTI		ENVIRONMENTAL PRO OFFICE OF SPECIAL R	
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301		47 SCHOOL ST, STE 30	01
PHILIPPI	WV 26416	PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998
US		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
55	CONCRETE CAPS	3.00000	EA	5,232.00	15,696.00

Model # Specification Manufacturer Comm Code 77111603

Extended Description: CONCRETE CAPS

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301 47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301 WV 26416-9998 **PHILIPPI** WV26416 PHILIPPI US US

Total Price **Unit leaue Unit Price** Qty Comm Ln Desc Line TON 4000.00000 25.73 102,920 56 **ROCK BACKFILL**

Model # Specification Manufacturer Сошш Сода 77111603

Extended Description: ROCK BACKFILL

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301

PHILIPPI

WV26416

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION

47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301

PHILIPPI

WV 26416-9998

บร

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
57	BOREHOLE GROUTING	50.00000	CY	213.62	10,681.00
<u> </u>					

US

Model # Specification Manufacturer Comm Code 77111603

Extended Description: **BOREHOLE GROUTING** **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301 47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301 WV 26416-9998 PHILIPPI WV26416 PHILIPPI US ŲS

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
58	DEMOLITION	1.00000	LS	42 111.00	49 121 00
				73, 161.	10,121.

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #
77111603			

Extended Description:

DEMOLITION

BDZQICEBEL - WWW.					
ENVIRONMENTAL INCIDENT		·	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION		
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 30	1	47 SCHOOL ST, STE 3	01		
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998		
us		US			

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qiy	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
59	SEDIMENT POND EXCAVATION	15000.00000	CY	0.01	150.**

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	_
77111603				

Extended Description:

SEDIMENT POND EXCAVATION Line 43.1

THE TENED OF STREET		THE TOP SHE WAS A STREET	
ENVIRONMENTAL PRO		ENVIRONMENTAL PRO OFFICE OF SPECIAL R	1
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 30	1	47 SCHOOL ST, STE 30	01
 PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998
us		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
60	FARM FENCE	650.00000	LF	9.90	6,435.00

FAX No. 304 866 4329

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model # 77111603

Extended Description: FARM FENCE Line 59.0

STEEL COLLEGE	
Line	Event <u>Event Date</u>
1	Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting at 10:00 AM, ES 2016-01-05
2	Tech Question Deadline at 5:00 PM, EST 2016-01-08

	Document Phase	Document Description	Page
DEP1600000032	Final	Addendum 02 OSR Carson One /Gl ady	27 of
		Fork Land Reclamation	27

ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

See attached document(s) for additional Terms and Conditions